Contractors of any kind (landscapers, roofers, etc.) are 
prohibited on Sundays. 

(r-1) Restrictions on Leasing 
      a. Except as hereinafter provided, no Home/Lot shall be leased by the Lot Owner thereof for a 
rental period less than one (1) year (three hundred sixty-five (365) days). These rental restrictions shall 
not apply to a Lot Owner already leasing his/her home at the time that this Amendment is adopted and 
recorded, except that such terms will take effect commencing when the then current lease term is 
concluded.